10700012318	
J. Drminic Frankling (Requestor's Name) ILIOT WEKEWA (Address) NENe (Address)	900113479389
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/28/0701045020 **87.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED 07 DEC 28 PH 4: 30 DUTENTICORPORATIONS TALLAHASSFE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	FLED 07 DEC 28 PH 4: 38 TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

- --

- ... ---- .

- •

Articles of Inco3'rporation

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE 1 - NAME</u> Holy Deliverance Worship and Praise Church of God in Christ, Inc.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be

Principal Office 2635 S. Adams Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Mailing Address P.O. Box 6734 Tallahassee, FL 32301

FILED 07 DEC 28 PM 4:38 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

This is a religious organization incorporated and formed to perform a variety of religious and social activities throughout the surrounding communities and territories. Such activities will include but not be limited to biblical studies, spiritual and personal counseling, food bank, housing, financial planning and counseling, religious and church services/programs, media broadcast, youth programs and activities, marital and family counseling, mental and physical health training and support, fundraiser activities, church membership participation, benefits, and duties, and community outreach education, training, and needs assistance.

ARTICLE IV - MANNER OF ELECTION

The Directors/officers serve at the pleasure of the Pastor and will be appointed or removed by the Pastor.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The name and addresses:

President / Director: Supt. J. Dominic Franklin III, Pastor, 1407 Wekewa Nene, Tallahassee, FL 32301 Director: Mother Stella Stallworth, 1012 Paul Russell Road, Tallahassee, FL 32301 Director: Mother Mary Isom, 9999 Ross Road, Tallahassee, FL, 32304

Director: Sis. Linda Franklin, 3031 Flintlock Avenue, Pensacola, FL 32512

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The <u>name and Florida street address</u> of the registered agent is: Supt. J. Dominic Franklin III 1407 Wekewa Nene Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and Florida street address of the Incorporator is: Supt. J. Dominic Franklin III

, P. O. Box 6734, Tallahassee, FL 32301

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certification, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this

capacity. Signature/Registered Agent: J. D ominic Franklin III e/Inconvorator

 $\frac{|2|28|\overline{\sigma}|}{|2|\overline{n}|_{\overline{n}}}$